

BATTERED DEEP FRIED HOSTESS® TWINKIES®

Dot #:

652027

Mfr #:

1000004800

GTIN:

10072714003704

Supplier:

McCain Foods USA

Description:

BATTERED DEEP FRIED HOSTESS® TWINKIES®

Images and Attachments



Product Information

Classification:

Dough Based Products / Meals - Not Ready to Eat - Savoury (Frozen) (10000301)

Dimensions (HxWxD):

6.5 x 12 x 13.25

Weight Gross / Net:

9.07 Pounds / 8 Pounds

Origin:

(US) UNITED STATES

Storage Temperature:

-10°F to +0°F

Pallet Configuration:

Ti:12 Hi:14

Servings Per Container:

53

Features and Benefits

Features:

Best if used before 365 days from date of manufacture, when stored at 0°F/-18°C or below.

Preparation and Cooking:

Deep Fry - FRY FROZEN PRODUCT AT 350°F FOR 2 MINUTES.

Serving Suggestions:

1 piece

Storage:

Best if used before 365 days from date of manufacture, when stored at 0°F/-18°C or below.

Nutritionals and Ingredients

Representation of label(s). The actual nutritional label(s) on the package may vary slightly

| Nutrition Facts (Unprepared) | |
|--|------------|
| Serving Size | 69 g |
| Servings Per Container | 53 |
| Amount Per Serving | |
| Calories | 240 |
| Calories from fat | 100 |
| % Daily Value* | |
| Total Fat | 11 g 17% |
| Saturated Fat | 2.5 g 13% |
| Trans Fat | 0 g |
| Cholesterol | 15 mg 6% |
| Sodium | 350 mg 14% |
| Total Carbohydrate | 34 g 11% |
| Dietary Fiber | 1 g 3% |
| Protein | 3 g |
| Vitamin A | 0% |
| Calcium | 0% |
| Iron | 4% |
| (-) Information is currently not available for this nutrient. | |
| * Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:** | |
| ** Percent Daily Values listed below are intended for adults and children over 4 years of age. Foods represented or purported to be for use by infants, children less than 4 years of age, pregnant women, or lactating women shall use the RDI's that are specified for the intended group provided by the FDA. | |

Child Nutrition Label:

Ingredients: Sugar, Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Bleached Wheat Flour, Water, Vegetable Oil (Soybean And/Or Canola), Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Wheat Flour, Animal and V

Allergens and Diet

Allergens (FDA)

Suitable for Diet

| | |
|---------------|-----------|
| Peanuts: | Free From |
| Tree Nuts: | Free From |
| Eggs: | Contains |
| Milk: | Contains |
| Fish: | Free From |
| Molluscs: | |
| Crustacean: | Free From |
| Soy: | Contains |
| Wheat: | Contains |
| Sesame Seeds: | Free From |

(Component) - Product Information

(Component) - Nutritional and Ingredients

Representation of label(s). The actual nutritional label(s) on the package may vary slightly

Child Nutrition Label:

Ingredients:

(Component) - Allergens and Diet

Allergens

Suitable for Diet

| | |
|-------------|--------------|
| Peanuts: | Kosher: |
| Tree Nuts: | Organic: |
| Eggs: | Dietetic: |
| Milk: | Gluten Free: |
| Fish: | Halal: |
| Molluscs: | Vegan: |
| Crustacean: | Vegetarian: |
| Soy: | No Beef: |
| Wheat: | No Pork: |

Powered by [Sync/PDI](#)